PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Jeffrey C. Brown | 10/13/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mark Bruce Duncan | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 410 SE 2nd St. Apt. 401 | |
| City: | Hallandale Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33009 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|----|---------------|---------|
| Pa | tent Number: | 6163256 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)421-4830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 786-486-8211

Email: vsblmiami2004@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Bruce Duncan
Address Line 1: 410 SE 2nd St. Apt. 401

Address Line 4: Hallandale Beach, FLORIDA 33009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Bruce Duncan

Total Attachments: 1

source=brown pdf assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 616328

PATENT REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0707 September 24, 2010

Jeff Brown 23445 N. 19th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85027

REF: Pat # 6,163,256 also known as RE39,730.

I, Jeffrey C. Brown am giving the entire rights of my patent to Mark Bruce Duncan whose address is:

410 S.E. 2nd Street Apt 401 Hallandale Beach Florida, 33009.

PATENT

REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0708